

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

AUTOMOBILE CLUB INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant,

v

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY

Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

and

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant.

Supreme Court
No. 143808

Court of Appeals
No. 294324

Ingham County Circuit
Court No. 08-1249-NF

143808
Suppl by PLA
HOM, KILLEEN, SIEFER,
ARENE & HOEHN
BY: CRAIG J. POLLARD (P28452)
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee/
Cross-Appellant
150 West Jefferson, Suite 1500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 237-5606

JOHN A. LYDICK (P23330)
Attorney of Counsel for Plaintiff-
Appellee/Cross-Appellant
30700 Telegraph Road, Suite 3475
Bingham Farms, MI 48025-4571
(248) 646-5255

BENSINGER, COTANT & MENKES, P.C.
BY: DALE L. ARNDT (P42139)
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant/
Cross-Appellee
3152 Peregrine Drive, NE, Suite 210
Grand Rapids, MI 49525
(616) 365-9600

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF
PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE AND CROSS-APPELLANT
AUTOMOBILE CLUB INSURANCE ASSOCIATION**

PROOF OF SERVICE

FILED

MAY 3 2012

CORBIN R. DAVIS
CLERK
MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

AUTOMOBILE CLUB INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant,

v

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY

Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

and

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant.

Supreme Court
No. 143808

Court of Appeals
No. 294324

Ingham County Circuit
Court No. 08-1249-NF

HOM, KILLEEN, SIEFER,
ARENE & HOEHN
BY: CRAIG J. POLLARD (P28452)
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee/
Cross-Appellant
150 West Jefferson, Suite 1500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 237-5606

JOHN A. LYDICK (P23330)
Attorney of Counsel for Plaintiff-
Appellee/Cross-Appellant
30700 Telegraph Road, Suite 3475
Bingham Farms, MI 48025-4571
(248) 646-5255

BENSINGER, COTANT & MENKES, P.C.
BY: DALE L. ARNDT (P42139)
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant/
Cross-Appellee
3152 Peregrine Drive, NE, Suite 210
Grand Rapids, MI 49525
(616) 365-9600

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF
PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE AND CROSS-APPELLANT
AUTOMOBILE CLUB INSURANCE ASSOCIATION**

PROOF OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
STATEMENT OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED.....	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
 ARGUMENT:	
I. THE JUDGMENT OF DIVORCE ENTERED BY THE WAYNE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, AS AMENDED, CONCLUSIVELY ESTABLISHED THE LEGAL RESIDENCE AND DOMICILE OF THE INSURED MINOR, SARAH CAMPANELLI, AS BEING HER FATHER’S HOME IN TENNESSEE.....	1
RELIEF.....	9

TABLE OF APPENDICES

1. 3/23/2012 Michigan Supreme Court Order
2. Lexis Nexis – 8 MI Civil Jur Domicile § 7
3. Lexis Nexis – Restat 2d of Conflict of Laws, § 15
4. Lexis Nexis – Restat 2d of Conflict of Laws, § 22
5. Grange Ins Co v Lawrence (CA No. 303031; published opinion rel'd 4/24/2012)

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Brausch v Brausch</u> , 283 Mich App 339; 770 NW2d 77 (2009).....	5
<u>Dairyland Ins Co v Auto-Owners Ins Co</u> , 123 Mich App 675; 333 NW2d 322 (1983).....	6, 7
<u>Gluc v Klein</u> , 226 Mich 175; 197 NW 691 (1924).....	2
<u>Grange Ins Co of Mich v Lawrence</u> , __ Mich App __ (No. 303031; rel'd 4/24/2012)....	7, 8
<u>Herring v Mosher</u> , 144 Mich 152; 107 NW 917 (1906).....	2
<u>Lake Farm v District Bd of School Dist No 2, Kalamazoo Twp</u> , 179 Mich 171; 146 NW 115 (1914).....	2
<u>Phillips v Jordan</u> , 241 Mich app 17; 614 NW2d 183 (2000).....	3, 5
<u>Vanguard Ins Co v Racine</u> , 224 Mich App 229; 568 NW2d 156 (1997).....	7
<u>Walbro Corp v Amerisure Co</u> , 133 F3d 961, 967-968 (CA 6, 1998).....	6
<u>Workman v DAIE</u> , 404 Mich 477; 274 NW2d 373 (1979).....	5, 6, 7
 <u>STATUTES, COURT RULES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
MCL 500.3101.....	5
MCL 500.3114(1).....	5, 6, 7
MCL 722.21.....	3
MCL 722.24.....	3
MCL 722.31.....	3
MCR 3.211(C).....	3
Restatement (Second), Conflict of Laws, §§ 15 and 22, comments a and d.....	2
8 Mich Civ Jur, Domicile § 7.....	2
